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Port of Houston Authority

Central Maintenance
NEPT Facility #A060047
RECOMMENDED CORRECTIONS
	Category:
	Air Emissions

	Aspect:
	Emissions of VOC

	Specific Information on Aspect (Optional):
	Gasoline Vehicle Operations

	
	Baseline
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3

	Calendar Year
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005

	Actual Quantity (per year)
	.121
	.106
	.090
	

	Measurement Units
	Tons
	Other:

	Normalizing Factor
	1.0
	1.04
	1.04
	

	Basis for your normalizing factor:
	Number of Employees

	Normalized Quantity Per Year
	.121
	.102
	.087
	


NOTE:  The PHA is currently investigating VOC emissions from its fleet vehicles and has identified the baseline values listed in prior NEPT reports may be impacted due to inconsistent measurements pertaining to surplus and LEV equipment.  Subsequently, baseline values indicated above through the current reporting year are subject to change at the conclusion of this investigation.
	Category:
	Discharge to Water

	Aspect:
	Discharge Toxics to Water

	Specific Information on Aspect (Optional):
	Iron from Scrap Metal Storage

	
	Baseline
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3

	Calendar Year
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005

	Actual Quantity (per year)
	.033
	.0807
	.103
	

	Measurement Units
	Tons
	Other:

	Normalizing Factor
	1.0
	1.04
	1.04
	

	Basis for your normalizing factor:
	Number of employees

	Normalized Quantity Per Year
	.033
	.078
	.099
	


	Category:
	Waste

	Aspect:
	Total Solid Waste

	Specific Information on Aspect (Optional):
	Oily Rag Disposal

	
	Baseline
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3

	Calendar Year
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005

	Actual Quantity (per year)
	3500
	0
	0
	

	Measurement Units
	pounds
	Other:

	Normalizing Factor
	1.0
	1.04
	1.04
	

	Basis for your normalizing factor:
	Number of Employees

	Normalized Quantity Per Year
	3500
	0
	0
	


	Category:
	Energy Use

	Aspect:
	Total Energy Use

	Specific Information on Aspect (Optional):
	Use of Electrical Power

	
	Baseline
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3

	Calendar Year
	2002
	2003
	2004
	2005

	Actual Quantity (per year)
	667840
	611740
	675520
	

	Measurement Units
	KwH
	Other:

	Normalizing Factor
	1.0
	1.04
	1.04
	

	Basis for your normalizing factor:
	Number of Employees

	Normalized Quantity Per Year
	667840
	588212
	649538
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